

PS&E JOB NO : 17B003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008999 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5014
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 WINTHROP VICINITY
 PAVING
 17B003
 PROJECT : , STPF-0020(186)
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 11 2017
 AWARDED ON : Jan 8 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 13184 E WHEELER RD 5665 NELPAR DR
 98837-9118 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-8004
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 WENATCHEE WA 988071628
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	110,928.00	100,000.00	-9.85 % -10,928.00	74,221.17	-33.09 % -36,706.83
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	L.S.	11,863.00	40,000.00	237.18 % 28,137.00	8,000.00	-32.56 % -3,863.00
3	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE 18888.0000	L.F.	0.7500 14,166.00	0.5000 9,444.00	-33.33 % -4,722.00	0.5600 10,577.28	-25.33 % -3,588.72
4	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.	12,734.00	25,000.00	96.32 % 12,266.00	7,500.00	-41.10 % -5,234.00
GRADING							
5	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 520.0000	S.Y.	12.0000 6,240.00	20.0000 10,400.00	66.67 % 4,160.00	20.0000 10,400.00	66.67 % 4,160.00
STORM SEWER							
6	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1L 5.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 12,500.00	3,750.0000 18,750.00	50.00 % 6,250.00	2,500.0000 12,500.00	0.00 % 0.00
7	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 2.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 5,000.00	3,250.0000 6,500.00	30.00 % 1,500.00	2,500.0000 5,000.00	0.00 % 0.00
8	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE 95.0000	L.F.	20.0000 1,900.00	8.5000 807.50	-57.50 % -1,092.50	21.0000 1,995.00	5.00 % 95.00

PS&E JOB NO : 17B003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008999 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5014
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 WINTHROP VICINITY
 PAVING
 17B003
 PROJECT : , STPF-0020(186)
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 11 2017
 AWARDED ON : Jan 8 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 13184 E WHEELER RD 5665 NELPAR DR
 98837-9118 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-8004
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 WENATCHEE WA 988071628
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
STORM SEWER								
9	CL. V REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.							
	95.0000	L.F.	70.0000	135.0000	92.86 %	130.0000	85.71 %	
			6,650.00	12,825.00	6,175.00	12,350.00	5,700.00	
SURFACING								
10	SHOULDER FINISHING							
	3.2300	MI.	3,000.0000	2,200.0000	-26.67 %	5,300.0000	76.67 %	
			9,690.00	7,106.00	-2,584.00	17,119.00	7,429.00	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
11	SEALING EXISTING LONGITUDINAL AND TRANSVERSE JOINT							
	144.0000	L.F.	25.0000	28.0000	12.00 %	16.0000	-36.00 %	
			3,600.00	4,032.00	432.00	2,304.00	-1,296.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
12	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	19077.0000	S.Y.	4.0000	2.4000	-40.00 %	4.2500	6.25 %	
			76,308.00	45,784.80	-30,523.20	81,077.25	4,769.25	
13	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28							
	799.0000	TON	125.0000	95.0000	-24.00 %	130.0000	4.00 %	
			99,875.00	75,905.00	-23,970.00	103,870.00	3,995.00	
14	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28							
	54.0000	TON	120.0000	300.0000	150.00 %	250.0000	108.33 %	
			6,480.00	16,200.00	9,720.00	13,500.00	7,020.00	
15	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28							
	5332.0000	TON	85.0000	87.0000	2.35 %	124.0000	45.88 %	
			453,220.00	463,884.00	10,664.00	661,168.00	207,948.00	
16	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			13,597.00	13,597.00		13,597.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 17B003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008999 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5014
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 WINTHROP VICINITY
 PAVING
 17B003
 PROJECT : , STPF-0020(186)
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 11 2017
 AWARDED ON : Jan 8 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 13184 E WHEELER RD 5665 NELPAR DR
 98837-9118 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-8004
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 WENATCHEE WA 988071628
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
17	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			9,064.00	9,064.00		9,064.00		
18	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			3,833.00	3,833.00		3,833.00		
19	HMA APPROACH CL. 3/8 IN PG 64-28							
	28.0000	EACH	725.0000	1,250.0000	72.41 %	1,200.0000	65.52 %	
			20,300.00	35,000.00	14,700.00	33,600.00	13,300.00	
20	COMMERCIAL HMA							
	8.0000	TON	130.0000	350.0000	169.23 %	225.0000	73.08 %	
			1,040.00	2,800.00	1,760.00	1,800.00	760.00	
21	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL							
	99.0000	L.F.	20.0000	45.0000	125.00 %	17.0000	-15.00 %	
			1,980.00	4,455.00	2,475.00	1,683.00	-297.00	
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION								
22	ESC LEAD							
	9.0000	DAY	100.0000	200.0000	100.00 %	15.0000	-85.00 %	
			900.00	1,800.00	900.00	135.00	-765.00	
23	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,500.00	2,500.00		2,500.00		
TRAFFIC								
24	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER							
	158.0000	L.F.	40.0000	33.0000	-17.50 %	40.0000	0.00 %	
			6,320.00	5,214.00	-1,106.00	6,320.00	0.00	
25	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB							
	100.0000	L.F.	30.0000	30.0000	0.00 %	38.0000	26.67 %	
			3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00	3,800.00	800.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 17B003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008999 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5014
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 WINTHROP VICINITY
 PAVING
 17B003
 PROJECT : , STPF-0020(186)
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 11 2017
 AWARDED ON : Jan 8 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 13184 E WHEELER RD 5665 NELPAR DR
 98837-9118 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-8004
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 WENATCHEE WA 988071628
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
26	MODIFIED CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB 42.0000	L.F.	50.0000 2,100.00	30.0000 1,260.00	-40.00 % -840.00	29.0000 1,218.00	-42.00 % -882.00	
27	EXTRUDED CURB 1270.0000	L.F.	10.0000 12,700.00	20.0000 25,400.00	100.00 % 12,700.00	17.0000 21,590.00	70.00 % 8,890.00	
28	BEAM GUARDRAIL POST 20.0000	EACH	100.0000 2,000.00	82.0000 1,640.00	-18.00 % -360.00	83.0000 1,660.00	-17.00 % -340.00	
29	BEAM GUARDRAIL BLOCK 20.0000	EACH	30.0000 600.00	11.5000 230.00	-61.67 % -370.00	11.0000 220.00	-63.33 % -380.00	
30	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 1325.0000	L.F.	8.0000 10,600.00	5.0000 6,625.00	-37.50 % -3,975.00	5.0000 6,625.00	-37.50 % -3,975.00	
31	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 53.0000	EACH	35.0000 1,855.00	75.0000 3,975.00	114.29 % 2,120.00	35.0000 1,855.00	0.00 % 0.00	
32	PAINT LINE 1800.0000	L.F.	1.5000 2,700.00	2.1000 3,780.00	40.00 % 1,080.00	2.2500 4,050.00	50.00 % 1,350.00	
33	PLASTIC LINE 1848.0000	L.F.	1.5000 2,772.00	2.5000 4,620.00	66.67 % 1,848.00	2.5000 4,620.00	66.67 % 1,848.00	
34	GROOVED PLASTIC LINE 43734.0000	L.F.	2.2500 98,401.50	2.5000 109,335.00	11.11 % 10,933.50	2.7500 120,268.50	22.22 % 21,867.00	
35	GROOVED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 128.0000	L.F.	5.0000 640.00	16.0000 2,048.00	220.00 % 1,408.00	16.0000 2,048.00	220.00 % 1,408.00	
36	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 624.0000	S.F.	8.0000 4,992.00	7.0000 4,368.00	-12.50 % -624.00	7.5000 4,680.00	-6.25 % -312.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 17B003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008999 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5014
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 WINTHROP VICINITY
 PAVING
 17B003
 PROJECT : , STPF-0020(186)
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 11 2017
 AWARDED ON : Jan 8 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 13184 E WHEELER RD 5665 NELPAR DR
 98837-9118 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-8004
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 WENATCHEE WA 988071628
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
37	PLASTIC STOP LINE						
	121.0000	L.F.	18.0000	17.0000	-5.56 %	18.0000	0.00 %
			2,178.00	2,057.00	-121.00	2,178.00	0.00
38	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW						
	6.0000	EACH	250.0000	175.0000	-30.00 %	165.0000	-34.00 %
			1,500.00	1,050.00	-450.00	990.00	-510.00
39	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING						
	13.0000	EACH	30.0000	50.0000	66.67 %	40.0000	33.33 %
			390.00	650.00	260.00	520.00	130.00
40	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION						
	10040.0000	L.F.	0.2500	0.5000	100.00 %	0.5200	108.00 %
			2,510.00	5,020.00	2,510.00	5,220.80	2,710.80
41	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL						
		L.S.			-4.60 %		31.90 %
			120,544.00	115,000.00	-5,544.00	159,000.00	38,456.00
OTHER ITEMS							
42	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE						
		L.S.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00
43	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL						
	78.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	75.0000	50.00 %	29.0000	-42.00 %
			3,900.00	5,850.00	1,950.00	2,262.00	-1,638.00
44	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B						
	170.0000	S.F.	9.0000	2.0000	-77.78 %	9.0000	0.00 %
			1,530.00	340.00	-1,190.00	1,530.00	0.00
45	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR PIPE ZONE BEDDING						
	8.0000	C.Y.	100.0000	50.0000	-50.00 %	19.0000	-81.00 %
			800.00	400.00	-400.00	152.00	-648.00
46	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER						
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	400.0000	-20.00 %	445.0000	-11.00 %
			500.00	400.00	-100.00	445.00	-55.00

PS&E JOB NO : 17B003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008999 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5014
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 WINTHROP VICINITY
 PAVING
 17B003
 PROJECT : , STPF-0020(186)
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 11 2017
 AWARDED ON : Jan 8 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 13184 E WHEELER RD 5665 NELPAR DR
 98837-9118 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-8004
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 WENATCHEE WA 988071628
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
47	PIGMENTED AND STAMPED CEMENT CONC. RAMP							
	4.0000	EACH	7,000.0000	3,750.0000	-46.43 %	5,000.0000	-28.57 %	
			28,000.00	15,000.00	-13,000.00	20,000.00	-8,000.00	
48	ADJUST INLET							
	4.0000	EACH	500.0000	450.0000	-10.00 %	775.0000	55.00 %	
			2,000.00	1,800.00	-200.00	3,100.00	1,100.00	
49	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE							
	3.0000	EACH	500.0000	1,350.0000	170.00 %	2,500.0000	400.00 %	
			1,500.00	4,050.00	2,550.00	7,500.00	6,000.00	
50	ADJUST MANHOLE							
	13.0000	EACH	600.0000	450.0000	-25.00 %	525.0000	-12.50 %	
			7,800.00	5,850.00	-1,950.00	6,825.00	-975.00	
51	ADJUST CATCH BASIN							
	9.0000	EACH	600.0000	450.0000	-25.00 %	525.0000	-12.50 %	
			5,400.00	4,050.00	-1,350.00	4,725.00	-675.00	
52	ADJUST VALVE BOX							
	21.0000	EACH	400.0000	350.0000	-12.50 %	400.0000	0.00 %	
			8,400.00	7,350.00	-1,050.00	8,400.00	0.00	
53	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
54	MINOR CHANGE							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
55	LOWER CATCH BASIN							
	2.0000	EACH	400.0000	175.0000	-56.25 %	350.0000	-12.50 %	
			800.00	350.00	-450.00	700.00	-100.00	
56	LOWER MANHOLE							
	4.0000	EACH	500.0000	200.0000	-60.00 %	350.0000	-30.00 %	
			2,000.00	800.00	-1,200.00	1,400.00	-600.00	
57	LOWER INLET							
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	200.0000	-60.00 %	650.0000	30.00 %	
			500.00	200.00	-300.00	650.00	150.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 10/11/2016
TIME: 11:32

PS&E JOB NO : 17B003 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO : 008999 REGION NO : 2
VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5014
HWY : SR 020
TITLE : SR 20
WINTHROP VICINITY
PAVING
17B003
PROJECT : , STPF-0020(186)
COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 11 2017
AWARDED ON : Jan 8 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
13184 E WHEELER RD 5665 NELPAR DR
98837-9118 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-8004
MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 WENATCHEE WA 988071628
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
58	LOWER VALVE BOX							
	8.0000	EACH	250.0000	175.0000	-30.00 %	250.0000	0.00 %	
			2,000.00	1,400.00	-600.00	2,000.00	0.00	
59	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
60	SPCC PLAN							
		L.S.			-66.67 %		-95.00 %	
			3,000.00	1,000.00	-2,000.00	150.00	-2,850.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,233,303.50</u>	<u>\$1,258,802.30</u>	2.07%	<u>\$1,499,499.00</u>	21.58%	\$0.00
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,233,303.50</u>	<u>\$1,258,802.30</u>	2.07%	<u>\$1,499,499.00</u>	21.58%	